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          Question No: 193(e)

Australian Communications and Media Authority

Hansard Ref: Written, 19/02/2016


Topic:  Computers

Senator Ludwig, Joe asked:

1. List the current inventory of computers owned, leased, stored, or able to be accessed by the Ministers office as provided by the department, listing the equipment cost and location and employment classification of the staff member that is allocated the equipment, or if the equipment is currently not being used

2. List the current inventory of computers owned, leased, stored, or able to be accessed by the department, listing the equipment cost and location

3. Please detail the operating systems used by the departments computers, the contractual arrangements for operating software and the on-going costs


Answer:

1. Not applicable.
2. Please see the table below:


Name
Staff
Classification

Asset Type Location
Purchase
Cost

Location

Meeting
Room
Computer

Various
Brix Mini
Desktop
Computer

Various  $1,060.00

25 units,
4 in Sydney,
6 in
Melbourne, 9
in Canberra
and 1 in
Brisbane.

2014
Desktop
Fleet

Various
Acer
Desktop
Computers

Various  $ 936.06

600 units,
191 in Canberra
173 Sydney
227 Melbourne
9 in Brisbane

Field
Notebooks
2014 Fleet

Various
Panasonic
Toughbook

Various  $ 4,458.72

20 units,
8 Melbourne,
8 Sydney
4 in Brisbane

Notebook
Pool

Various
HP
EliteBook
2540p

Various  $ 1,323.00
30 Units,
10 each in
Canberra,


Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications

Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice

  Additional Estimates Hearings February 2016

Communications Portfolio

Australian Communications and Media Authority


2


Name
Staff
Classification

Asset Type Location
Purchase
Cost

Location

Sydney &
Melbourne.

Notebook
Pool

Various
HP
EliteBook
8740w

Various  $ 2,205.00

66 Units,
22 each in
Canberra,
Sydney &
Melbourne.

External
DVD Pool

Various
Samsung
DVD Writer
SE-208

Various  $ 78.00

15 Units, 5 each
in Canberra,
Sydney &
Melbourne.


3. The operating system on all machines is Microsoft Windows, procured under the

Department of Finance VSA II agreement. Ongoing costs are as detailed in the VSA II agreement.

